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LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFFE

NEW YORK METROPOLITAN LOCAL ACCESS AND TRANSPORT AREA

C. MESSAGE RATE SERVICE (Cont'd)
2. Charges For Local Calls (Cont’d)

b. Rate Periods Except Holidays

Times Applicable

Rates From
Day 8:00 AM
Evening 9:00 PM
5:00 PM
Night 11:00 PM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM

c. Holiday Rate Periods

To But Not
Including

9:00 PM

11:00 PM
11:00 PM

8:00 AM
11:00 PM
5:00 PM

Days

Monday - Friday

Monday - Friday
Sunday

All Days
Saturday
Sunday

On Christmas Day (December 25), on New Year's Day (January 1) on Independence Day
(July 4) on Labor Day (the first Monday in September) and on Thanksgiving (the fourth
Thursday in November) and on resulting legal holidays when Christmas, New Year's Day or

Independence Day legal holidays fall on dates other than December 25, January 1 or July 4,

the holiday rate applicable is the Evening Rate unless a lower rate would normally apply.

d. Charges for person-to-person and other operator-handled calls are based on the rates and
timing in Paragraph C.2.a. preceding for timed service, and in addition, the charges in

Paragraph C.2.f. following apply.

e. From timed and untimed message rate telephones, charges specified in Paragraph C.2.a.

preceding are billed to the subscriber.
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